September 12, 2024

The board met in regular session at 8:30 a.m. Members present Diana Dawley, Jason Roudabush and Jeff Tindle.
Also present Merle Doty.

Moved by Tindle, 2™ by Roudabush to approve agenda. 3 ayes. Motion carried.
Moved by Roudabush, 2" by Tindle to approve September 9, 2024 board minutes. 3 ayes. Motion carried.

Moved by Tindle, 2™ by Roudabush to approve tax suspension pursuant to lowa Code 427.9 for Ann Ullrich. 3

ayes. Motion carried.

Moved by Roudabush, 2" by Tindle to approve the following claims:

Advanced Correctional Svc 3,204.73
Airgas Usa LLC Good 1,671.61
All American Pest Control Svc 43.00
Alliant Energy/IPL Svc 1,164.17
Altorfer Machinery Co Svc 14,886.61
Amazon Capital Services Inc Goods 348.97
American Legion Blakley Stevens Svc 423.00
Amy Andrews Durhin Reimb Phone/Goods 1,113.59
Amy Stevenson Mil 179.49
Arnold Motor Supply Inc Goods 1,011.12
AT&T Mobility Svc 1,668.12
Audas Sanitation Svc 1,312.91
Bargen Inc Svc 93,840.00
Bauer Built Goods 4,348.72
Brian Paul Reimb Phone 34.00
Brick Gentry PC Svc 4,905.00
Brooklyn Grocery Goods 49.90
Brooklyn Hardware Goods 92.33
Brooklyn Mun Utilities Svc 182.23
Brooklyn Mut Telecommunication Svc 306.39
Brooklyn Public Library Approp 7,553.25
Business Card Goods 450.14
Calhoun-Burns & Assoc Inc Svc 9,641.30
Central lowa Detention Ctr Svc 584.00
Chemsearch Goods 847.85
Chris Nolte Mil 58.00
Cintas Corporation Goods 58.15
CJ Cooper & Associates Inc Sve 10.00
Commercial Appraisers Of lowa Svc 875.00
Continental Research Corporation Goods 245.61
DA Davidson & Co Svc 1,000.00
Daniel Shreur Reimb Phone 44.99
Deep River City Of Svc 63.55
Douds Stone LLC Svc 7,786.84
Drake Community Library Approp 7,553.25
East Pow County Ambulance Approp 12,500.00
Ecolab Svc 195.97
Fareway Stores Inc Svc 373.23



Fastenal Company

Forbes Office Equip Inc
Frandson & Associates
French-Reneker-Associates, Inc
Fusebox One

Galls Inc

Galyn Nook

Gatr Truck Center

Grinnell City Of

Grinnell Firestone

Grinnell Herald Register
Grinnell Regional Public Health
Hawkeye Fire & Safety Co
Heartland Shredding Inc
Hickenbottom Inc

HLW Engineering Group
Hometown Hardware
IACCVSO

ICAP

ICEA

ICUBE

IMWCA

Infomax

lowa City VA Volunteer Svcs
lowa Dept Of Public Health
lowa Division Of Labor Service

lowa Governor's Stem Adv Council

lowa Secretary Of State

IP Pathways

ISAC

Jerry Blankenship

John Deere Financial

Key Cooperative

Larry lezek

Law Enforcement Seminars LLC

Liebovich Steel & Aluminum Co.

Longview Capital

Mahaska Communication Group
Mail Services LLC

Manatts Inc

Martin Marietta Materials
Marty Block

Matt Parrott/Storey Kenworthy
MCI

Menards - Ottumwa

Microbac Laboratories Inc

Mid American Energy
Montezuma Ambulance Svc
Montezuma Crop Services Inc
Montezuma Municipal Utilities

Svc
Goods
Svc
Svc
Goods
Goods
Mil
Goods
Approp/Svc
Svc
Svc
Svc
Svc
Svc
Goods
Svc
Goods
Svc
Svc
Svc
Svc
Svc
Svc
Svc
Svc
Svc
Svc
Svc
Svc
Svc
Svc
Goods
Svc
Wells/Cistern
Svc
Goods
Svc
Svc
Svc
Svc
Goods
Svc
Goods
Svc
Goods
Svc
Svc
Approp
Goods
Svc

8,256.08
207.16
8,500.00
4,830.00
580.00
141.23
30.00
425,203.71
12,649.04
842.29
331.06
10,790.96
224.00
75.00
417.18
4,170.50
288.11
50.00
1,000.00
1,125.00
200.00
6,043.00
1,049.80
282.00
2,042.00
135.00
500.00
2,490.60
1,808.81
325.00
1,022.03
1,224.61
1,010.25
1,030.02
425.00
631.35
325.00
374.47
8,009.09
412.02
153,887.73
200.00
56.33
39.29
98.18
150.00
4,745.88
12,500.00
178.68
4,039.81



Montezuma Public Library
Montezuma State Bank
Montezuma Super Valu
Napa Auto Parts

Nyhart Co

Oldcastle Apc Inc

Pitney Bowes

Polk County Treasurer
Postmaster

Pow Co Employee Health Plan Tr
Pow 1-80 Development
Poweshiek County 4-H
Poweshiek County Sheriff
Poweshiek Water Assn
Robert Collum

Robert Wilhelm
Rockmount Research &Alloys, Inc
RP Lumber Company Inc
Russ Schuck

Sandy Ross

Schneider Geospatial, LLC
Schumacher Elevator Co
Searsboro Telephone Co
Secretary Of State

Shane Eickhoff

SHI International Corp
Shive-Hattery

Sinclair Napa

Snap On Tools

Sprayer Specialties, Inc.
Stellar Services LLC

Steve Robertson

Summit Fire Protection
Taylor Auto Body, Inc
The Depot Express

Tifco Industries, Inc.

TIP Rural Electric Coop
Tyler Technologies

Tylor Nelson

United States Cellular
UPH-GRMC Occupational Med
Vannoy Chevrolet Co
Verizon

Vestis

Veterans Information Service
Victor Lumber Co

Victor Oil, Inc.

Vm Seed Inc

Von Bokern Associates Inc
West Payment Center

Approp
Goods
Goods
Goods
Svc
Goods
Goods
Svc
Goods
Svc
Approp
Approp
Svc
Goods
Mil

Mil Reimb Phone

Goods
Svc
Reimb Goods

Mil Reimb Goods

Svc

Svc

Svc

Svc

Reimb Goods
Goods

Svc

Goods
Goods
Goods

Svc

Reimb Goods
Svc

Svc

Svc

Svc

Svc

Svc

Reimb Goods
Svc

Svc

Svc

Svc

Svc

Goods
Goods

Svc

Goods

Svc

Svc

7,553.25
406.29
4.48
90.62
2,050.00
697.50
4,840.35
284.77
584.00
9,433.38
18,750.00
6,250.00
569.73
114.00
19.33
213.29
772.97
16.99
12.00
130.67
3,714.00
310.80
200.00
60.00
150.00
22,097.17
15,700.00
1,492.46
446.00
78.24
265.79
6.34
402.00
6,982.74
2,515.18
2,519.20
371.05
1,800.00
60.00
261.58
488.00
348.03
114.97
169.20
65.00
26.97
18,912.81
532.94
3,550.00
464.25



Wex Bank Sve 2,850.22

Willson & Pechacek PLC Svc 876.00
Windstream Svc 7,382.22
WMPF Group LLC Svc 345.69
Xerox Financial Services Svc 618.60
Youth Emergency Svc & Shelter Svc 746.40
Zetron Svc 3,593.17
Ziegler Inc Goods 1,527.49

3 ayes. Motion carried.
8:35 a.m. Lora Wyckoff, Recorder met with board for quarterly meeting.

Moved by Tindle, 2™ by Roudabush to approve September 13, 2024 payroll for $313,230.53. 3 ayes. Motion
carried.

9:00 a.m. Tom Kriegel, Sheriff met with board for quarterly meeting. Kriegel stated the new deputy is getting
along good; they are working on getting a couple more dispatchers/jailers hired; and the firearm training has been
completed.

9:30 a.m. Tylor Nelson, Conservation Director met with board for monthly meeting.

10:10 a.m. Moved by Roudabush, 2" by Tindle to adjourn. 3 ayes. Motion carried.

Melissa Eilander, Poweshiek County Auditor Diana Dawley, Chairman



