September 12, 2024

The board met in regular session at 8:30 a.m. Members present Diana Dawley, Jason Roudabush and Jeff Tindle. Also present Merle Doty.

Moved by Tindle, 2nd by Roudabush to approve agenda. 3 ayes. Motion carried.

Moved by Roudabush, 2nd by Tindle to approve September 9, 2024 board minutes. 3 ayes. Motion carried.

Moved by Tindle, 2^{nd} by Roudabush to approve tax suspension pursuant to Iowa Code 427.9 for Ann Ullrich. 3 ayes. Motion carried.

Moved by Roudabush, 2nd by Tindle to approve the following claims:

Advanced Correctional	Svc	3,204.73
Airgas Usa LLC	Good	1,671.61
All American Pest Control	Svc	43.00
Alliant Energy/IPL	Svc	1,164.17
Altorfer Machinery Co	Svc	14,886.61
Amazon Capital Services Inc	Goods	348.97
American Legion Blakley Stevens	Svc	423.00
Amy Andrews Durbin	Reimb Phone/Goods	1,113.59
Amy Stevenson	Mil	179.49
Arnold Motor Supply Inc	Goods	1,011.12
AT&T Mobility	Svc	1,668.12
Audas Sanitation	Svc	1,312.91
Bargen Inc	Svc	93,840.00
Bauer Built	Goods	4,348.72
Brian Paul	Reimb Phone	34.00
Brick Gentry PC	Svc	4,905.00
Brooklyn Grocery	Goods	49.90
Brooklyn Hardware	Goods	92.33
Brooklyn Mun Utilities	Svc	182.23
Brooklyn Mut Telecommunication	Svc	306.39
Brooklyn Public Library	Approp	7,553.25
Business Card	Goods	450.14
Calhoun-Burns & Assoc Inc	Svc	9,641.30
Central Iowa Detention Ctr	Svc	584.00
Chemsearch	Goods	847.85
Chris Nolte	Mil	58.00
Cintas Corporation	Goods	58.15
CJ Cooper & Associates Inc	Svc	10.00
Commercial Appraisers Of Iowa	Svc	875.00
Continental Research Corporation	Goods	245.61
DA Davidson & Co	Svc	1,000.00
Daniel Shreur	Reimb Phone	44.99
Deep River City Of	Svc	63.55
Douds Stone LLC	Svc	7,786.84
Drake Community Library	Approp	7,553.25
East Pow County Ambulance	Approp	12,500.00
Ecolab	Svc	195.97
Fareway Stores Inc	Svc	373.23

Francis Communi	C .	8,256.08
Fastenal Company	Svc	207.16
Forbes Office Equip Inc Frandson & Associates	Goods Svc	8,500.00
	Svc	4,830.00
French-Reneker-Associates, Inc Fusebox One	Goods	580.00
Galls Inc	Goods	141.23
Galyn Nook	Mil	30.00
Garyli Nook Gatr Truck Center	Goods	425,203.71
Grinnell City Of		12,649.04
Grinnell Firestone	Approp/Svc Svc	842.29
Grinnell Herald Register	Svc	331.06
Grinnell Regional Public Health	Svc	10,790.96
_	Svc	224.00
Hawkeye Fire & Safety Co	Svc	75.00
Heartland Shredding Inc Hickenbottom Inc	Goods	417.18
	Svc	4,170.50
HLW Engineering Group Hometown Hardware	Goods	288.11
		50.00
IACCVSO ICAP	Svc Svc	1,000.00
ICEA	Svc	1,125.00
	Svc	200.00
ICUBE		6,043.00
IMWCA Infomax	Svc Svc	1,049.80
	Svc	282.00
Iowa City VA Volunteer Svcs		2,042.00
Iowa Dept Of Public Health	Svc	135.00
Iowa Division Of Labor Service	Svc	500.00
Iowa Governor's Stem Adv Council	Svc	2,490.60
Iowa Secretary Of State	Svc	1,808.81
IP Pathways	Svc	325.00
ISAC	Svc	
Jerry Blankenship	Svc	1,022.03
John Deere Financial	Goods	1,224.61
Key Cooperative	Svc	1,010.25
Larry Iezek	Wells/Cistern	1,030.02
Law Enforcement Seminars LLC	Svc	425.00
Liebovich Steel & Aluminum Co.	Goods	631.35
Longview Capital	Svc	325.00
Mahaska Communication Group	Svc	374.47
Mail Services LLC	Svc	8,009.09
Manatts Inc	Svc	412.02
Martin Marietta Materials	Goods	153,887.73
Marty Block	Svc	200.00
Matt Parrott/Storey Kenworthy	Goods	56.33
MCI	Svc	39.29
Menards - Ottumwa	Goods	98.18
Microbac Laboratories Inc	Svc	150.00
Mid American Energy	Svc	4,745.88
Montezuma Ambulance Svc	Approp	12,500.00
Montezuma Crop Services Inc	Goods	178.68
Montezuma Municipal Utilities	Svc	4,039.81

Montogumo Dublio Librory	A mmmom	7,553.25
Montezuma Public Library Montezuma State Bank	Approp Goods	406.29
Montezuma Super Valu	Goods	4.48
÷	Goods	90.62
Napa Auto Parts Nyhart Co	Svc	2,050.00
	Goods	697.50
Oldcastle Apc Inc Pitney Bowes	Goods	4,840.35
Polk County Treasurer	Svc	284.77
Postmaster	Goods	584.00
	Svc	9,433.38
Pow Co Employee Health Plan Tr		18,750.00
Pow I-80 Development Poweshiek County 4-H	Approp	6,250.00
•	Approp Svc	569.73
Poweshiek County Sheriff Poweshiek Water Assn	Goods	114.00
	Goods Mil	19.33
Robert Collum		213.29
Robert Wilhelm	Mil Reimb Phone	772.97
Rockmount Research & Alloys, Inc	Goods	16.99
RP Lumber Company Inc	Svc	12.00
Russ Schuck	Reimb Goods Mil Reimb Goods	130.67
Sandy Ross		3,714.00
Schneider Geospatial, LLC	Svc	3,714.00
Schumacher Elevator Co	Svc	200.00
Searsboro Telephone Co	Svc	60.00
Secretary Of State	Svc	
Shane Eickhoff	Reimb Goods	150.00
SHI International Corp	Goods	22,097.17 15,700.00
Shive-Hattery	Svc	
Sinclair Napa	Goods	1,492.46 446.00
Snap On Tools	Goods	
Sprayer Specialties, Inc.	Goods	78.24 265.79
Stellar Services LLC	Svc	6.34
Steve Robertson	Reimb Goods	
Summit Fire Protection	Svc	402.00
Taylor Auto Body, Inc	Svc	6,982.74
The Depot Express	Svc	2,515.18
Tifco Industries, Inc.	Svc	2,519.20
TIP Rural Electric Coop	Svc	371.05
Tyler Technologies	Svc	1,800.00
Tylor Nelson	Reimb Goods	60.00
United States Cellular	Svc	261.58
UPH-GRMC Occupational Med	Svc	488.00
Vannoy Chevrolet Co	Svc	348.03
Verizon	Svc	114.97
Vestis	Svc	169.20
Veterans Information Service	Goods	65.00
Victor Lumber Co	Goods	26.97
Victor Oil, Inc.	Svc	18,912.81
Vm Seed Inc	Goods	532.94
Von Bokern Associates Inc	Svc	3,550.00
West Payment Center	Svc	464.25

Wex Bank	Svc	2,850.22
Willson & Pechacek PLC	Svc	876.00
Windstream	Svc	7,382.22
WMPF Group LLC	Svc	345.69
Xerox Financial Services	Svc	618.60
Youth Emergency Svc & Shelter	Svc	746.40
Zetron	Svc	3,593.17
Ziegler Inc	Goods	1,527.49

3 ayes. Motion carried.

8:35 a.m. Lora Wyckoff, Recorder met with board for quarterly meeting.

Moved by Tindle, 2nd by Roudabush to approve September 13, 2024 payroll for \$313,230.53. 3 ayes. Motion carried.

9:00 a.m. Tom Kriegel, Sheriff met with board for quarterly meeting. Kriegel stated the new deputy is getting along good; they are working on getting a couple more dispatchers/jailers hired; and the firearm training has been completed.

9:30 a.m. Tylor Nelson, Conservation Director met with board for monthly meeting.

10:10 a.m. Moved by Roudabush, 2nd by Tindle to adjourn. 3 ayes. Motion carried.

Melissa Eilander, Poweshiek County Auditor Diana Dawley, Chairman